INTERNEXUS ENGLISH
LANGUAGE SCHOOL

2011 Prices and Courses for
Internexus at Regent’s College

General English Courses

Year-round courses
* from 2 to 48 weeks
e Pre-intermediate to Advanced

General English classes are from Monday to Friday.

Important: Internexus does not have provision for English Language

students who are beginners.

Intensive: 27 hours per week: 9.1 5am-4.45pm

Our most popular course: Students combine a three-hour class of
General English with two specific afternoon classes (options). The three
hour class is a balanced, communicative class covering the skills of
speaking, listening, writing and reading. These classes also focus on
pronunciation, grammar, vocabulary, and aspects of British culture and
life in Britain. The afternoon classes have a specific focus and these may
change every two weeks, for example; conversation classes, writing skills,
Academic English, Business English. The afternoon classes run from
Monday - Thursday and on Friday there is a workshop..

Semi-Intensive: |5 hours per week - Mornings: 9.15am-12.30pm

I'5 hours per week - Afternoons: |.30-4.45pm
The afternoon classes consist of two option classes with a Friday

afternoon workshop
Students can either study in the morning or the afternoon.

The minimum age for all courses at Internexus London is 6. There
is a maximum of 15 students per class with an average of 10-12
students per class.

® Internexus is a licensed sponsor under Tier 4 of the points based system.
* UKBA has granted Highly Trusted Sponsor Status to Internexus.
* Sponsor license number: AJIDUSYAF8
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2011 Course Dates*

Winter | 10 Jan - 4 Feb

Winter 2 7 Feb - 4 Mar

Winter 3 7 Mar - | Apr

Spring | 4 Apr - 29 Apr

Spring 2 3 May - 27 May
Spring 3 31 May - 24 Jun
Summer | 27 June, || July - 22 July
Summer 2 25 July, 8 Aug - 19 Aug
Summer 3 22 Aug - 16 Sept
Autumn | 19 Sep - 14 Oct
Autumn 2 17 Oct - || Nov
Autumn 3 (5 weeks) 4 Nov - 16 Dec
Break |9 Dec - | Jan

* Enrolment dates are the start of each course, when testing, grouping,
and orientation take place.

Holidays

Our school is closed on the following public holidays:
Jan 3 New Year

April 22 Good Friday

April 25 Easter Monday

May 2 May Bank Holiday

May 30 Spring Bank Holiday

Aug 29 Summer Bank Holiday

Dec 23 - 31 Christmas

Prices for General English

Weeks Intensive S.Int.-AM S.Int.-PM
(27 hours) (15 hours) (15 hours)
2 £590 £450 £355
3 £850 £640 £505
4 £1105 £830 £655
6 £1615 £1220 £955
8 £2125 £1600 £1255
12 £2360 £1800 £1415
16 £3380 £2545 £1995
24 £4800 £3660 £2870
32 £5800 £4400 £3600-Academic year
36 £6400 £4635 £3800-Academic year

All course prices include administration fee, course books (General
English morning classes only), some social programme activities, testing
fee and certificate. There is a |5 minute break during the morning and

afternoon classes.

Internexus at Regent’s College, Inner Circle, Regent's Park, London NW 1 4NS
Tel: 44 (207) 487 7489 Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409

Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk



Academic IELTS exam
preparation courses

Many of our students need to improve their
English skills to go to university at Regent's
College.We have an excellent success rate in
training students for the [ELTS exam and in
providing them with the skills they need for
university study in the UK.

Upper Intermediate to Advanced
This course combines general English with
specific language skills needed for academic
study.

* 8 weeks intensive

* 27 hours per week

[ELTS is a widely accepted qualification for
university entrance in the UK, the USA,
Australia and New Zealand. This course
focuses on:

* Writing essays

* Understanding academic texts

* Increasing vocabulary

* Exam techniques

* Listening skills for lectures

* Discussing, debating and presenting

Dates:

7 Feb - | April

3 May - 24 June
27 June - 19 Aug
[7 Oct - 9 Dec

Price:
£2550 (IELTS exam fee included)
This course is run on demand

Mid-Intermediate to High
Intermediate

* 12 week Intensive

* Mid- Upper-Intermediate

* 27 hours per week

This course prepares students wishing to enter
one of the schools on campus or other British
universities in September 201 | or January
2012.The course combines General English
with specific language skills needed for
academic study, such as writing essays and
reports, understanding lectures and
participating in discussions and seminars.
Students work towards the [ELTS exam at the
end of the course.

Dates:

4 April - 24 June
19 Sep - 9 Dec
Price:

£3750 (IELTS exam fee included)
This course is run on demand

ENGLISHUK
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Cambridge Exam Courses

Internexus offers First Certificate of English
(FCE) and Cambridge Advanced (CAE)
preparation classes. These are run on
demand. Contact the school for details.

201 | exam dates are in March, June

and December

Pre-sessional Course

* |5 hours weekly

This course is for students who are going on
to academic study at university in the UK. It
combines development of study techniques
with a grounding in academic language.
Students should already have their necessary
English score for college entrance before

starting this course.

Dates: 8 Aug - 2 Sep
Price: £820

Business English Courses

* 25 hours per week
* 2 week modules

* Upper intermediate

Every summer Internexus offers a programme
of short business courses in conjunction with
the European Business School (EBS). These
two-week courses are aimed at students who
have not previously studied business. Each
course combines morning classes of Business
English taught by Internexus, with afternoon
lectures introducing a business subject, taught
by EBS.

Dates:

27 June - 8 July:

Business & Management Operations

[ July - 22 July:

Introduction to Economics

25 July - 5 Aug:

Introduction to Accounting and Finance
8 Aug - 19 Aug:

Principles of Marketing

Price:

£665 for | module
£1170 for 2 modules
£1540 for 3 modules
£2090 for 4 modules

| module is two weeks Business Studies with

Business English
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Internexus at Regent’s College, Inner Circle, Regent's Park, London NW I 4NS

Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409

One to One Courses
* General or Business English lessons
* 5-25 hours weekly

* Flexible times

This course is designed for the busy individual
who wishes to maximize their time in London.
The syllabus is tailored to meet the specific
needs of the student.

Dates: Flexible

Price: £60 per hour

Internship Programmes

Students first take a full-time English course
followed by a full-time unpaid work placement.
Work placements are allocated on arrival and
can be arranged in almost any sector:
administration, finance, marketing, engineering,
etc.* Students are able to improve their English
and gain important international work
experience. Certificates are given from both
the English course and the placement. Students
from outside the EU must enter the UK on a
General Student Visa to do this programme.
Required level is upper intermediate to
advanced.

Internexus can arrange for visa national
students to take ‘Workskills Plus’, a
qualification at NVQ level 3 (provided by
Edexcel additional fee incurred)

Prices: £600 per placement (£100 supplement
for placements of more than 4 months)

Visa national students must study for a period
of time equal to or greater than the work
placement period.

*Please contact the school for a list of work fields we
arrange placements in.

Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk



LONDON

INTERNEXUS ENGLISH
LANGUAGE SCHOOL

201 1 Accommodation for Adults at
Internexus London at Regent’s College

Internexus uses an agency to provide accommodation.

Housing Application fee: £50.00

Homestay

(No more than 4 students sharing the home)

Our most popular option, available year round:

Single-room. Bathroom facilities are normally
shared.

Includes breakfast and evening meal.

Within normal commuting distance from
Central London approximately 25-50
minutes each way).

Minimum stay 2 weeks.

Price:

£185 per week zone 2

£165 per week zone 3

£150 per week zone 4 & 5

Under [8's supplement of £15.00 per week

Student Residences

Lee Abbey International Students’ Club
- Year Round

Good quality residence located in the very
attractive Kensington area of London.

Offering single, shared (twin) or triple
rooms with shared bathroom facilities and a
limited number of single or shared rooms
with en-suite facilities.

Breakfast & evening meals provided.

Lunch is also included at weekends.

Minimum age is 18.

NB: Prices for single rooms vary according to
room type and size and will be confirmed on
booking.

Price:
£230-£291 per week
£191-£220 per week (shared)

#12 week minimum stay (with the exception of
summer). Refundable deposit payable on bookings

of 12 weeks or more.
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Schafer House - Summer Only

» Good clean modern residence offering self-
catering accommodation within walking
distance of the school and central London.

» Offering single rooms in flats with shared
bathroom & kitchen facilities.

¢ Located near Warren Street and Euston
Stations in Central London -15- 20 minutes’
walk to school or 10 minutes by bus.

* Available mid June - mid September.

e Minimum stay 2 weeks.

Price:
£205 per week (no meals)

Beaumont Court

* Available all year round
* Single rooms with en-suite showers
» Zone | Kings Cross

* Minimum stay 4 weeks

Price:
£240 weekly (rates to 31/08/201 1)

Britannia City

* Available all year round

* Single rooms with shared kitchen/bathroom

* Newly refurbished

* Zone 2 Canada Water (direct line to Baker
Street)

* Minimum stay 4 weeks

Price:
£160 weekly standard single
£170 weekly large single (rates to 31/08/201 1)

Important: All student residences have limited
availability. We cannot guarantee places in any of
the residences.You must check with Internexus
first. Please send your request as early as

possible and state a first and second choice.
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Vincent House

Built in the 1930’s in ‘art moderne’ style, this
charming residence is located within 5 minutes

walk of Notting Hill Gate underground station.

* Available all year round

* Single room with en-suite bathroom
* Telephone in room

» Zone | (Notting Hill Gate)

* Minimum stay 4 weeks

Price:
£304

Private Home (may be more than 4
students sharing the home)

* Available all year round.

* Single room. Bathroom facilities are normally
shared

* Within normal commuting distance
from central London (approximately
25-50 minutes each way).

* Includes breakfast only. Evening kitchen
facilities are normally not provided (except
for tea and coffee making).

Price:

£155 per week zone 2
£140 per week zone 3
£125 per week zone 4 & 5

Reid Hall - summer only

* Refurbished student accommodation
on the Regent’s College campus.

* Offering single, shared (twin) and triple
rooms, with shared bathroom facilities.

* Meal card included (£70 weekly).

» On site cafeteria, gym, tennis courts, T
centre, library and bar (extra charge for
some facilities).

* Limited availability July & August only.

Price:

£420 per week (single room)
£350 per week (share)

£280 per week (triple)

inclusive of meal card

Meet & Greet airport transfers

Heathrow £73
Gatwick £79
Stansted & Luton £95

Additional person £25 extra

Internexus at Regent’s College, Inner Circle, Regent's Park, London NW I 4NS

Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409

Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk



Application Internexus

Personal Information
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Family Name: First Name:

Birth Date: Day Month Year Sex: [ |Male [ ] Female

Country of Citizenship: Country of Birth:

Passport Number: Present Phone:

Home Phone: Fax:

Parents’/Guardians’ Names (if you are under |8 years old):

Present Address: Street City/State

Language Level - please check the box which best describes your current level of language:

[ ] Pre-Intermediate [ ] Mid-Intermediate

Accommodation Information

[ ] High-Intermediate

Middle Name or Initial:

Marital Status (optional): [ |Single [ | Married
E-mail:
Country Post code
[ ] Pre-Advanced [ ] Advanced

(1) Do you need any accommodation?  (2) Which accommodation do you

(3) If you prefer Homestay:

(4) If you prefer Students Residence:

Do you want a home:

please state your first choice:

[[JYes [ ]No
If yes, what is the arrival date at

the accommodation: (dd/mmfyy)

prefer? (Please contact registrar

for availability of your choice)

[ ] Student residence

(a) with children
[ JYes [ ]No [_]Not Important

S S S
and the departure date from

accommodation: (dd/mm/yy)

[ ] Homestay
[ ] Private Home (breakfast only)
[ ] Zone2 [ ] Zone 3 [ ]Zone 4&5

(b) with pets
[ JYes [ |No [ ]Not Important

S S (c) that smokes
[ JYes [ |No [ ]Not Important
(5) Residence Room-mate Request: (6) Do you have any allergies or (7) Do you have any dietary

special medical requirements?

Course Information

requirements? (e.g.Vegetarian)

And second choice:
Circle one:
Single Room

Shared Room (if available)

(8) If residencies are not available will
you accept homestay?

(9) Do you require airport transfer?

[ JYes [ ]No

(1) Which course do you choose!?
[ ]Intensive English (27 hours)

[ ] Semi-intensive English (15 hours, am)

(2) How many weeks do you wish to attend?

(3) Which date do you wish to start?

[ ] Semi-intensive English (15 hours, pm)
[ ] Special Programme

Application Procedure

(4) Which date do you expect to finish?

Please apply directly to the school at this address:

Internexus at Regent’s College
Inner Circle, Regent’s Park, London NW I 4NS

United Kingdom

Fax: 00 44 020 7487 7409
Tel: 00 44 020 7487 7489

Email: Internexus@regents.ac.uk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Student No:

Application Form For Internexus London Only

(1) Send a typed or neatly written
application form for each
applicant by post or fax. Magazine/Newspaper Ad.

If so, which one?

(2) Pay a deposit of £150 or £300
for exam courses.Add an extra
£250 if you require
accommodation.

Friend/Relative?

Internet, if so, which site:

Agent Name: Study Abroad Fair?

How did you learn about Internexus:

Agent (name). If so, which one:

Former Student (name)

Other



Payment Procedure

(I) You can pay by the following methods: (3) For Bank Wire Transfer: (4) If paying by credit card: (choose one)
[ ] BankTransfer Account Name: Internexus Centre for [ ] VISA [ ] Mastercard (1% charge applicable)
[ ] Cheque in pounds sterling, drawn on a UK bank account Language Studies Credit Card #: / / /
(make cheques payable to “Internexus’) Account No: 53644901 CWV #
[ ] International Money Order Sort Code: 20-65-82 Expiry Date:
[ ] Credit Card IBAN: GB39BARC2065825364490 Amount to charge:

Swift: BARCGB22
Name of Cardholder:

(2) Total of Deposit:

Bank Name: Barclays Bank
London E14 5HP
Important UK

Signature of Cardholder:

* Please pay all bank charges

* Send a copy of your bank transactions by fax to Internexus London so that we know you have paid.

Enrolment Agreement and Cancellation Policy/
Financial and Medical Certification - Internexus London

Every student enrolled at Internexus London must read and sign the following Enrolment agreement and Cancellation Policy. Please see below a copy of this document
Please read all the information below carefully.

Cancellation and Refund Policy for all programmes

Before classes begin: The course deposit (£150) and housing application fee (£50) are non-refundable. All other fees must be paid two weeks prior to course start date.

Fees paid are refundable if you cancel two weeks prior to the beginning of the course (with the exception of course deposit and housing application fee).

Accommodation: You may change or cancel your homestay/private home with two week's notice only with bookings of more than 4 weeks. Students who wish to cancel

accommodation in student residences will be charged the cancellation rates of the residence. Ask the school for details.

Refunds will be sent to the student or guardian normally within thirty (30) days. Post and bank fees will be deducted if applicable. No refunds will be given once the course

has started.

Enrolment Agreement
* | certify that the information | supplied on my application form is correct.

* | have received and understand all of the programme costs. | agree to pay the balance of fees on (or before) the first day of class. | understand that there is a late

payment fee of £15 per week if | pay late.

* | understand that | will take an English test when | arrive at the school. | will be placed in the best level for my ability based on those tests. There are no classes

on test days.
* | understand the Cancellation Policy as outlined above.

* | understand it is my responsibility to organize medical and other insurance for my stay in the UK (Internexus does not provide this).

Medical Authorization: If you are under |8, your parent or guardian must sign this section.

"| authorize qualified medical diagnosis and treatment of injury to the student below and authorize release of medical information for treatment and insurance purposes. |
understand that | am responsible for medical expenses outside the limits of any applicable medical insurance and that pre-existing health conditions are not covered by

health insurance.”

| understand that | am responsible for all expenses, including personal expenses while attending the Internexus Centre. | authorize the Internexus Centre to release
information regarding my studies to my sponsoring agency or my guardian. | also authorize any appropriate medical centre or personnel to examine and/or treat me for

any illness/injury | incur while a student at the Centre.

Medical Conditions: Do you have a disability/specific learning difficulty that you would like to tell us about? Yes No

If Yes', please give details:

Informing us about a disability can help the Disability Officer make arrangements to meet your individual needs.

Disability documentation enclosed? Yes No.

(Name of Student or parent or guardian if the student is under 18 years of age)  Relationship Telephone number

Number and Street City Country Postal Code

Signature of Student/Parent/Guardian Date Date
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English Language Residence Programme Summer 201 |

Duration
2 weeks
3 weeks
4 weeks
5 weeks
6 weeks
7 weeks

8 weeks

Arrivals Sundays:

26th June
10th July
24th July
7th August

£shared
510
2130
2810
3490
4150
4770
5410

* Single supplement £77 weekly

* Departures Saturdays until 20th August 201 |

» Airport transfers can be arranged
* Young adults 16-2|

Programme includes:

* Accommodation (in chosen room) with
meal plan of £70 weekly

* |5 hours of tuition weekly

» Course book and other materials

* Programme certificate

* Social activities:

.

One full-day excursion weekly (out of
London, transport included)

Two afternoon trips weekly to London sights

(by public transport, not included)

* Evening activities on campus (film evenings,
quiz, karaoke in the student bar)

* One evening activity weekly in London'’s

West End

* Staff support 24/7: Regent's College have a

member of staff in the residence on duty 7
days weekly

Regent’s college and residence are situated
inside Regent's Park, zone | in central London.
Nearby is Regent's Canal and some of the
finest Georgian architecture in London. Only a
short distance from the centre of London, and
with Baker Street and Marylebone only a 5-
minute walk away, the campus is a perfect
place for student life with all of London’s great
cultural and social attractions at your disposal.
The campus also houses a large Library, an
Information Technology centre with free
internet and wireless, Language Laboratory as
well as a restaurant, bar, and state-of-the-art
sports gym (free for summer students),
football 5-a-side, a tennis court and other
student facilities.
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Internexus at Regent’s College, Inner Circle, Regent's Park, London NW I 4NS

Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409  Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk



® Young adults aged 16-21

@ Programme includes:
*  Accommodation (in chosen room) with meal

plan of £70 weekly

I'5 hours of tuition weekly
Course book and other materials
Programme certificate

Social activities:
* One full-day excursion weekly
(out of London, transport included)

Two afternoon trips weekly to London
sights (by public transport, not included)

Evening activities on campus: film evenings,
Bar-B-Q, Karaoke in the student bar
One evening activity weekly in London’s

West End (musical, London eye)

Staff support 24/7: Regent's College have
a member of staff in the residence on duty

7 days weekly

@ Duration  £Shared

2 weeks 1510

3 weeks 2130

4 weeks 2810

5 weeks 3490

6 weeks 4150

7 weeks 4770

8 weeks 5410

Single supplement £77 weekly

Triple room subject to availability

Arrivals Sundays:

26/6,10/7,24/7,7/8

Departures Saturdays until 20th August 201 |

Airport transfers can be arranged

INTERNEXUS ENGLISH
LANGUAGE SCHOOI

Tel: 44 (207) 487 7489
Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409

Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk
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Internexus at Regent's College will

provide you with opportunities

to take part in all kinds of learning
activities during the summer
programme, but the centre of a good
learning experience is still the classroom.VWe
are committed to providing the best academic
experience possible. The campus has a
professional Director of Studies supervising
our teachers to ensure that you receive the
highest quality language training. With small
classes, a well-planned curriculum, and most
importantly, our excellent teachers, you will

have the opportunity to progress quickly.

Our classes will help you actively learn through
purposeful communication, not memoriza-

tion and repetition. Our task-based approach
provides clear; measurable goals.We teach
problem-solving skills and learning strategies so
you can continue to learn outside the classroom.
Courses are flexible and respond to you and
your individual needs and difficulties. Teachers
provide frequent feedback so you can evaluate

your progress.

‘»m INTERNEXUS ENGLISH
) LANGUAGE SCHOOL

Internexus at Regent's College  Tel: 44 (207) 487 7489 Fax: 44 (207) 487 7409

© Activities:

You can focus on your studies and still have
plenty of time to discover one of the most
interesting, vibrant cities in the world. London
has it all — theatre, fashion, arts, history, and
sports. With our world famous underground
train system you'll be moments away from some
of the most historical buildings in the world:
Westminster Abbey, Buckingham Palace, and the
Tower of London. Or shop in Harrods, at Covent
Garden, or at an outdoor market. The summer
programme has an extensive weekly timetable
that includes all the best that London has to offer:

The college also has our own Student Services
which give you the opportunity to experience
the real London. This service is free for summer
students and our team will help the student
explore the different areas of one of the most

cosmopolitan cities in the world!

® College:

The college and residence are situated inside
Regent's Park, zone | in central London.
Nearby is Regent's Canal and some of the
finest Georgian architecture in London. Only
a short distance from the centre of London,
and with Baker Street and Marylebone only a
5-minute walk away, the campus is a perfect
place for student life with all of London’s great
cultural and social attractions at your disposal.
The campus also houses a large Library, an
Information Technology centre with free inter-
net and wireless, Language Laboratory as well
as a restaurant, bar, and state-of-the-art sports
gym (free for summer students), football 5-a-
side, a tennis court and other student facilities.

(WifD)

Wi-fi enabled campus

Email: internexus@regents.ac.uk  Web: www.regents.ac.uk

® Residence:
Reid Hall is the stately north wing of Regent’s
College and looks out over the lake and
surrounding park. It provides on-campus
accommodation minutes from all the

College amenities.

The hall of residence houses 210 students in
single, twin and triple rooms.

+ All rooms have a bed, night stand,
wardrobe, desks, chairs and study lamps.

Twin rooms are furnished with 2 beds
(usually bunk beds).

Fresh linen is provided every two weeks.

A pantry (kettle, sink and microwave) is
available on each floor.

A coin-operated laundrette is situated in
Reid Hall.

Single sex bathrooms are located in the
corridors of each floor.

WIFl internet access is available in the
lobby of Reid Hall and in most rooms.

A college representative is on duty at the
front desk 24 hours a day.

Students have swipe card access to the
building and get a key to their
individual room.

A member of the Student Services team
also lives in the Hall.

» The residence was refurbished in 2009



